

BID TABULATION - BIDS RECEIVED: TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 17, 2020 @ 2:00 P.M.  
 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE - \$125,000  
 City of Defiance - Riverside Soccer Complex Improvements  
 Project No. 1819

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	B. HILL'Z EXCAVATING, INC 8085 MCCUTCHEMILLE RD WAYNE, OH 43466		ALL PURPOSE CONTRACTING 24533 RD U20 DELPHOS, OH 45833		VERNON NAGEL 0154 CO RD 11C NAPOLEON, OH 43545		GEDDIS PAVING 1019 WAMBA AVE TOLEDO, OH 43607		SCHIMMOELLER CONSTRUCTION PO BOX 403 KALIDA, OH 45853		JAGGER CONSTRUCTION 3907 CHESTNUT OAK TRAIL LIMA, OH 45807	
				UNIT PRICE (B.HILL'Z)	TOTAL COST (B.HILL'Z)	UNIT PRICE (ALL PURPOSE)	TOTAL COST (ALL PURPOSE)	UNIT PRICE (VERNON NAGEL)	TOTAL COST (VERNON NAGEL)	UNIT PRICE (GEDDIS PAVING)	TOTAL COST (GEDDIS PAVING)	UNIT PRICE (SCHIMMOELLER)	TOTAL COST (SCHIMMOELLER)	UNIT PRICE (JAGGER)	TOTAL COST (JAGGER)
1	Excavation	2940	CY	\$5.00	\$14,700.00	\$3.00	\$8,820.00	\$1.95	\$5,733.00	\$11.00	\$32,340.00	\$7.00	\$20,580.00	\$21.52	\$63,268.80
2	Embankment	2650	CY	\$6.00	\$15,900.00	\$1.00	\$2,650.00	\$3.00	\$7,950.00	\$9.00	\$23,850.00	\$5.90	\$15,635.00	\$7.96	\$21,094.00
3	Catch Basin	2	EA	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$4,979.15	\$9,958.30
4	6" Header Tile	792	LF	\$4.00	\$3,168.00	\$8.50	\$6,732.00	\$9.00	\$7,128.00	\$19.75	\$15,642.00	\$17.62	\$13,955.04	\$6.03	\$4,775.76
5	4" Drainage Tile	10000	LF	\$2.50	\$25,000.00	\$5.50	\$55,000.00	\$5.50	\$55,000.00	\$2.00	\$20,000.00	\$3.35	\$33,500.00	\$1.67	\$16,700.00
6	12" Storm Sewer	38	LF	\$60.00	\$2,280.00	\$50.00	\$1,900.00	\$35.00	\$1,330.00	\$25.75	\$978.50	\$89.91	\$3,416.58	\$9.09	\$345.42
7	Seeding & Mulching	36300	SY	\$1.00	\$36,300.00	\$1.05	\$38,115.00	\$1.00	\$36,300.00	\$0.74	\$26,862.00	\$1.00	\$36,300.00	\$0.51	\$18,513.00
				<b>TOTAL BID =</b>	<b>\$100,148.00</b>	<b>TOTAL BID =</b>	<b>\$115,317.00</b>	<b>TOTAL BID =</b>	<b>\$117,441.00</b>	<b>TOTAL BID =</b>	<b>\$122,372.50</b>	<b>TOTAL BID =</b>	<b>\$128,586.62</b>	<b>TOTAL BID (AS CORRECTED) =</b>	<b>\$134,655.28</b>
														<b>AS BID:</b>	<b>\$135,000.00</b>